FACULTY SENATE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

Resolution Expressing Concern and Displeasure in the Administration's Refusal to Incorporate the Faculty Senate's Recommendations into the Proposed Sexual Harassment Procedures

WHEREAS the Office of the President requested the Faculty Senate to review drafts of its revised sexual harassment policy and procedures in Fall, 2008; and

WHEREAS the Faculty Senate distributed a detailed survey regarding the policy and procedures to the faculty in November, 2008; and

WHEREAS the Faculty Senate's survey identified several areas of strong disagreement with the proposed procedures; and

WHEREAS the Faculty Senate passed a resolution (#0905) on November 18, 2008, stipulating numerous items regarding the policy and procedures; and

WHEREAS a number of these items remain in direct opposition to the Working Draft of Sexual Harassment Procedures (dated 08/28/2009) presented to the Faculty Senate by General Counsel and Associate Provost Susan Logue on October 13, 2009;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate (1) is concerned that the majority of its recommendations, developed through systematic faculty input, have been ignored; and (2) is displeased in the administration's refusal to include items from Resolution #0905 in the proposed Sexual Harassment Procedures (08/28/2009);

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate urges the SIU Board of Trustees to adopt the procedures developed by the SIUC faculty as detailed in Resolution #0905.

FS1009